Name

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City School Board

Animal Shelter Advisory Board

Beer Board

Board of Zoning Appeals*

Building Bd. of Adjustment & Appeals*
Cleveland Housing Authority

Economic Development Council*
Health & Education Facilities*
Historical Preservation Commission*
Industrial Development Board*
Johnston Park Advisory Board*
KAB-Board of Directors

Leonard Fletcher Park Advisory Board*
Library Board

Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO)*+
Municipal Airport Authority

Parks Advisory Board*

Planning Commission*

Shade Tree Board

Stormwater Regulations Board*
Technical Coordinating Committee (MPO)*
Utility Board

Vacant Property Review Board*

LEGAL PUBLICATION

2023 CITY COMMITTEES AND BOARDS MEETING

Day of Month
2md & 4 Monday of the month

1t Monday of the month

1t Wednesday in January and July

2" Tuesday of the month
2™ Tuesday of the month
Meet as needed

34 Monday of the month

1% Thursday, second month of each quarter (Feb., May, August, Nov)

Meet as needed
¥ Tuesday of the month

37 Tuesday every other month beginning in February

Meet as needed
4% Thursday every other month
Meet as needed

4% Tyesday every other month beginning in January
1% Wednesday every other month beginning in January
3" Friday every other month beginning in January

Meets as needed
3 Tuesday of the month

4" Wednesday every other month beginning in January

Meet as needed

1 Wednesday every other month beginning in January

4™ Friday of the month
Meet as needed

*Separate legal notices will be published announcing date and time of meeting.

+ 2" Wednesday if 1% Wednesday in a holiday week.

Time

1:00 p.m. & 3:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
12:00 noon

12:00 noon
4:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.
8:15 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

6:00 p.m.
12:00 noon

10:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

Place

Municipal Building

School’s Central Office
Municipal Building
Municipal Building
Municipal Building
Municipal Building

Housing Authority Office
Chamber of Commerce
Municipal Building Annex
Development Services Annex
Chamber of Commerce
Municipal Building Annex
Bradley Co Courthouse Rm 105
Municipal Building Annex
Cleveland Public Library
Municipal Building
Municipal Building
Municipal Building Annex
Municipal Building
Development Services Annex
Municipal Building
Municipal Building

Tom Wheeler Training Center
Municipal Building

The City of Cleveland has various board, committees and commissions citizens can serve on. If you have ever wanted to help our city achieve its full potential, we
would love to have your unique experience and expertise. Committee members generally serve on a volunteer basis, but there are many gratifying aspects of working
on a committee. There is a significant personal commitment, so please do not enter into this decision lightly. However, we highly encourage any interested individual to
at the very least, seriously consider serving Cleveland in this way.

Please visit our website at www.clevelandtn.gov to review the Appointment Policy and to submit a Board & Committee Application.



http://www.clevelandtn.gov/

