

LEGAL PUBLICATION 2023 CITY COMMITTEES AND BOARDS MEETING

<u>Name</u>	<u>Day of Month</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Place</u>
Cleveland City Council	2 nd & 4 th Monday of the month	1:00 p.m. & 3:00 p.m.	Municipal Building
Cleveland City School Board	1 st Monday of the month	5:30 p.m.	School's Central Office
Animal Shelter Advisory Board	1 st Wednesday in January and July	1:00 p.m.	Municipal Building
Beer Board	2 nd Tuesday of the month	6:00 p.m.	Municipal Building
Board of Zoning Appeals*	2 nd Tuesday of the month	12:00 noon	Municipal Building
Building Bd. of Adjustment & Appeals*	Meet as needed		Municipal Building
Cleveland Housing Authority	3 rd Monday of the month	12:00 noon	Housing Authority Office
Economic Development Council*	1 st Thursday, second month of each quarter (Feb., May, August, Nov)	4:00 p.m.	Chamber of Commerce
Health & Education Facilities*	Meet as needed		Municipal Building Annex
Historical Preservation Commission*	1 st Tuesday of the month	5:15 p.m.	Development Services Annex
Industrial Development Board*	3 rd Tuesday every other month beginning in February	8:15 a.m.	Chamber of Commerce
Johnston Park Advisory Board*	Meet as needed		Municipal Building Annex
KAB–Board of Directors	4 th Thursday every other month	1:00 p.m.	Bradley Co Courthouse Rm 105
Leonard Fletcher Park Advisory Board*	Meet as needed		Municipal Building Annex
Library Board	4 th Tuesday every other month beginning in January	4:00 p.m.	Cleveland Public Library
Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO)*+	1 st Wednesday every other month beginning in January	11:00 a.m.	Municipal Building
Municipal Airport Authority	3 rd Friday every other month beginning in January	9:00 a.m.	Municipal Building
Parks Advisory Board*	Meets as needed		Municipal Building Annex
Planning Commission*	3 rd Tuesday of the month	6:00 p.m.	Municipal Building
Shade Tree Board	4 th Wednesday every other month beginning in January	12:00 noon	Development Services Annex
Stormwater Regulations Board*	Meet as needed		Municipal Building
Technical Coordinating Committee (MPO)*	1 st Wednesday every other month beginning in January	10:00 a.m.	Municipal Building
Utility Board	4 th Friday of the month	12:30 p.m.	Tom Wheeler Training Center
Vacant Property Review Board*	Meet as needed		Municipal Building

*Separate legal notices will be published announcing date and time of meeting.

+ 2nd Wednesday if 1st Wednesday in a holiday week.

The City of Cleveland has various board, committees and commissions citizens can serve on. If you have ever wanted to help our city achieve its full potential, we would love to have your unique experience and expertise. Committee members generally serve on a volunteer basis, but there are many gratifying aspects of working on a committee. There is a significant personal commitment, so please do not enter into this decision lightly. However, we highly encourage any interested individual to at the very least, seriously consider serving Cleveland in this way.

Please visit our website at www.clevelandtn.gov to review the Appointment Policy and to submit a Board & Committee Application.